# Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department <u>Civil Secretariat- Jammu/Srinagar</u>.

# Subject: Roll-out of Right to Information Portal-Nomination of Nodal Officer thereof.

## Government order No: 445 -JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 17.09.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Shri Sahil Jandyal, (JKAS), Deputy Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department, as Nodal Officer to facilitate on-boarding of the CPIOs of the Department on RTI portal.

### By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

#### No: Agri-RTI/09/2024 (7569724)

Dated:-17:09.2024

#### Copy for information to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Director Sericulture, J&K
- 4. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Director Command Area Development, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 6. Director Horticulture P&M.
- 7. Director, Agriculture Kashmir/Jammu.
- 8. Director Horticulture, Jammu/Kashmir.
- 9. Director, Animal/Sheep Husbandry and Fisheries Kashmir/Jammu.
- 10. Concerned Officer.
- 11. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary, Agriculture Production Department.
- 12. Private Secretary to Secretary (Technical), Agriculture Production Department.
- 13. In-charge Website of Agriculture Production Department.
- 14. Government order file (w.2.s.c)/Stock file.

(Anjali Gandotra

Under Secretary to the Government